SH 174 WIDENING

Professional Services Agreement




SH 174 PHASE 1A (SCHEMATIC
& ENVIRONMENTAL)

TxDOT projects require a Schematic & Environmental process as well as PS&E (full design) process.

Schematic Design and Environmental Clearance for Phase 1 (Elk to Wicker Hill) is 95% complete (blue line).




SH 174 PHASE 1B (FULL DESIGN)

TxDOT projects require a Schematic & Environmental process as well as PS&E (full design) process.

Full design for Elk to Hulen is 90% complete (solid red line).




SH 174 PHASE 2A (SCHEMATIC
& ENVIRONMENTAL)

Schematic Design and Environmental Clearance for Wicker Hill to City Limits is within the G.0. Bond in

Fiscal year 2024 (yellow line).

, a | Y
I % .
e 125 MILES e | 2 . R .:
v, e s~ | Iy S
: e, AT . . = gl /
g pes RN o e e
SR h S s
‘“ ’;,' wr & 4 % B " e -l':{ . - -“.‘.. / :
L a v ' g
AL ; 4 _
- } : ' - g I_, 4 0 ey ,, e v
: . r " i “ g {#ﬁ s { l‘l'r- ¥ -. » ¥
§ 1.47 MILES - 1.93 MILES o _ s g -
- " " o { " & J - .. .
S pheen s W - - » e N .
M N - g : r v ”
- # ;
- B 5 . - ; J’,"J i
. e e ‘ . ‘ F ‘
% - J ' = / C
. - ﬁ b P B .4
. x 32
- y L L. o v
4# 4
¥ ' -
LS x -y ¥ e —




SH 174 PHASE 2B (FULL DESIGN)

Full design for Wicker Hill to City Limits is within the G.0. Bond in Fiscal year 2026 (pink line).

Currently the overall SH174 expansion is split into two phases where the limits differ between Schematic
and Environmental to PS&E (full design).

) - . < ) PH. 2B : i 3 4 PH 1B ol 1 . ; .:
j iw - = " - i - e . '=-l;-r" . ¥ .,
- . 1t‘ L By 215 MILES " : 6 W P - 1.25 MILES | A -.’:’,
. . : L - O ey, 1w <3 B ’
L - i g = — _,:,_,,N_;::.' \;th\“;:sw_wm‘m
= ol k. " i i
o .

L
L3 L -
i 4 '
L *
4 4 . .

- el | BaATR -
- w o | - g -
- _ A PH. 2A _. _ PH. 1A iJu“ Q@ '
. - - ’ . ._l - -

. ._. Ay - ‘ol 1.47 MILES -t ] ﬁ i L‘ 1.93 MILES
3 - . T L dtiad L A ; W . &
3 | . ' il - L J - .’J : &
H o o ey - A - ) .r "D ;
- " - :
- - ¢
: riagion B0\ (3 3
ar " i % #
: * ﬁ. . ’ J # 1 # 2 L3
< | §
* ¥ g <



SH 174 PHASE 1B- AMENDMENT

This contract amendment (green line) would complete full design for Hulen to Wicker Hill so that
construction of the entire Phase 1 can be let as a single TxDOT project.

This amendment (green line) will correct the mis-alignment and allow a longer segment of SH 174 to be
widened sooner.

0.68 MILES

Contract amendment to
match limits of Ph.1B Design
with Ph.1A Schematic &
Environmental




SH 174 IMPROVEMENTS OVERVIEW

TxDOT projects require Schematic & Environmental process (yellow and blue lines) as well as PS&E (full design) process (pink and

red lines). Previously, the overall SH174 expansion was split into two phases where the limits differed between Schematic and
Environmental to PS&E. This amendment (green line) will correct the mis-alignment and allow a longer segment of SH 174 to be
widened sooner.

Phase 2 schematic and environmental clearance (yellow), and full design (pink) are funded in the G.0. Bond Program (FY24 & FY26).

0.68 MILES - . -

" " . L ' - T
: . F S 1.25 MILES & -
s - : 1.47 MILES » &
) a4 \ ol Contract amendment to
match limits of Ph.1B Design S8 Ph.1B - Full Design
with Ph.1A Schematic & EktoHulen
Environmental Currently at 90% design

. Ph.2B - Full Design
Hulen to N. Main

g | COB GO Bond Project (FY26) Planned for TxDOT to let
SE S 9L L. ]
™
-
i | Eos '
- i‘r.’ II- v 2 "
AN &
ol t L. - s . 1 . . + '
g, e . 2 - " !
o : = Ph.1A - Schematic & Env. o K /
, ' . : Ph.2A - Schematic & Eng. Elk to Wicker Hill
ety 32 S ] . Wicker Hill to N. Main : Currently at 95% approval [ - .
: 5 COB GO Bond Project (FY24) ) o } iy a1 7
e » ! ' 1.93 MILES e -
" " ry 1.47 MILES
- ¥ 4 b ] LN ; - - e “-_ a



CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Includes full design of the additional 0.68 miles between Hulen and Wicker Hill to match Schematic and Environmental
Clearance limits for design fee of $449,985.

This contract amendment accelerates a 0.68 mile portion of Phase 2 and is funded from that project's allocation in the
G.0. Bond (§1.9M). Accelerating this funding will be considered by council in the 5-year CIP update this summer.

© 00O

SURVEY GEOTECHNCIAL DESIGN TXDOT
COORDINATION

BIX

MADE



PROJECT COST DISTRIBUTION
AND SCHEDULE

DESIGN CONSTRUCTION
Design: Summer 2020- Early 2024 Construction: Summer 2024 - Summer 2026
Original $885,500 (1.25 miles) Estimated $29.5M
THIS ITEM @ Amendment $449,985 (0.68 miles) Funded and let by TxDOT & NCTCOG
City funded

Extending design limits to Wicker Hill shifts construction by 5 months from
current schedule, but would complete an additional 0.68 miles of the expansion B‘l’x

MADE



10

OPTIONS

RECOMMENDED

APPROVE

Approve an Engineering
Services Contract
Amendment with
Kimley-Horn and
Associates for the design
of SH174 Widening project
in an amount not to exceed
$449,985.00.

DENY

Deny an Engineering
Services Contract
Amendment with
Kimley-Horn and
Associates for the design
of SH174 Widening project
in an amount not to exceed
$449,985.00.




